
1 

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

2020-21 Capital Project Ordinance 

Amendment Number 21CPA000013 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY: 

That the 2020-21 capital project ordinance is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments for the 

following projects. 

Adopted this the 12th day of October 2020. 

Project Name Project # 
Project 

Status 
Current Budget 

Increase / 

Decrease 

Updated 

Budget 

16 Go Northern High 

School Replacement 59105400SH239 Amending $48,141,447.87  $39,896,923.00 $8,244,524.87 

Elementary School C 59105400SH282 Amending $1,200,000.00 $38,411,923.00  $39,611,923.00  

High School Theater 

Renovations 59105400SH291 New $1,085,000.00 $1,085,000.00 

16 Go - DSA Boiler 

Replacement 59105400SH286 Amending $621,645.00 $100,000.00 $721,645.00 

16 Go - Easley Boiler 

Replacement 59105400SH288 Amending $189,159.00 $100,000.00 $289,159.00 

16 Go - Structural 

Analysis - Various 59105400SH285 Amending $261,158.00 $200,000.00 $461,158.00 


